


Superior Surfaces INC 
Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2024 
(Amount in US$) 

Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from operations 
Total income 

Expenses 

Purchase of stock-in trade 
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work- in-progress 
Finance costs 
Other expenses 
Total expenses

Profit before tax 
Income tax expense 

- Current tax
- Deferred tax

Total tax expense 

Profit for the Year 

Note 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

Year ended 
March 31, 2024 

23,39,711.36 
23,39, 711.36 

26,83,141.67 
(12,37,693.13) 

1,093.10 
5,62,269.26 

20,08,810.90 
3,30,900.46 

69,489.10 

69,489.10 

2,61,411.36 

The above statement of profit and loss should be read in conjunction with accompanying notes. 
As per our report of even date 

Date: May 29, 2024 

For and on behalf of the Company 

(J') 
MA.WSHAH 

Director 

01b 
T ANUJ KHANNA 

Director 



Superior Surfaces INC 
Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ended March 31, 2024 
(Amount in US$) 

A. Share capital

Particulars 

As at April 01, 2022 
Changes in share capital 
As at March 31, 2023 
Changes in share capital 
As at March 31, 2024 

8. Other equity

Amount 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

Particulars Retained earnings Total other equity 

Balance as at April 01, 2022 
Profit for the year 
Total comprehensive income for the year 
Balance as at March 31, 2023 
Profit for the year 2,61,411.36 2,61,411.36 
Total comprehensive income for the year 2,61,411.36 2,61,411.36 

Balance as at March 31, 2024 2,61,411.36 2,61,411.36 

The above statement of profit and loss should be read in conjunction with accompanying notes. 
As per our report of even date 

Date: May 29, 2024 

For and on behalf of the Company 

MA
.fP3

HAH 
Director 

TANUJ KHANNA 
Director 



Superior Surfaces INC 
Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2024 
(Amount in USI) 

Particulars 

A. Cash nows from operating activities 
Profit before tax 
Adjustments for : 

Interest and other finance costs 
Operating profrt before working capital changes 
Changes in working capital: 

Increase in trade payables 
Increase in other current llabilttes 
(Increase) in other financial and non-flllallCial assets 
(Increase) In Inventories 
(Increase) In trade receivables 

Cash generated from operations 
Taxes paid (net of refunds) 
Net cash inflow from oper1ting activities 

B. Cash flows from investing 1ctivities
Net cash (outflow) in investing activities 

C. Cash flows from financing activities 
Receipt of share capital 
Interest cos! 

Net cash (outflow)/innow in financing activities 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Cash and cash equivalents at tht end of the year 

Year ended 
March 31, 2024 

3,30,900.46 

1,093.10 
3,31,993.56 

13,49,405.84 

49,216.82 

(12,37,693.13) 
(6,30,960.11) 
(1,38,037.02) 

(1,38,037.02) 

2,10,000.00 
(1,093.10) 

2,08,906.90 

70,869.88 

70,869.88 

Year endcd 
March 31, 2023 

Rteonciliation of cash and cash equivalents as per the statement of cash now 
Cash and cash equivalents comprise of the following (refer note 5}: 
Balances with banks 

In current accounts 70,869.88 
Cash and cash equinlents at the end of tht year 70,869.88 

Notes: 
1. The Statement of cash flows has been prepared under !he Indirect meUlod as set out in Ind AS 7 on Statement 

of cash flows notified under Section 133 of The Companies Act 2013, read together with Paragraph 7 of the 
Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (as amended). 

The above statement of cash flows should be read In conjunction with accompanying notes. 
As per our report of even date 

Date: May 29, 2024 
 

For and on behalf of the Company 

SUPf::'W J ..i, c.u·�-' �ES I 

({)t 7 • 
M�HAA TANUJ� 

Direc1or Director 



































Superior Surface5 INC 
Notes to financial 5tatemenls as at and for the year ended March 31, 2024 
(Amount in USS) 
Gearing ratio (A/B) 

Note 20 • Segment Reporting 
The board of directors (BOD) are the Company's chief operating decision maker. Management has determined the operating segments based on the information reviewed 
by the BOD for lhe purposes of allocating resources and asse per',ormance. Presently, the Company is engaged in only one segment �iz 'Quartz Trading' and as 
such there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'. CurrenUy. the Company has all operations within USA. 

Accordingly, the segment revenue, segment results, total carrying amount of segment assets and segment liability, total cost incurred to acquire segment assets and total 
amount of charge for depreciation during the year, is as reflected in the financial statements as or and for the year ended March 31, 2024. 
We provide a significant volume of services to few customer... TherefOfe, a loss of a significant customer could materially reduce our revenues. The Company has 
following customer.. for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 and year ended March 31, 2023 that accounted for 10% or more of total rel'enue. 

Particulars Asal % of total revenue As al % of total revenue 
March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 

Customer A 
Customers 
CustomerC 

Note 21 - Earnings per share 

Particul,us 

(ii) Basic
Profit for the year attributable to the share holders of the Company
Weighted average number of shares outstanding at the year end 

5,11,968.51 
85,695.19 
45,064.00 

Earnings per shares attributable lo the share holder.. of the Company (Basic and diluted) (In USO) 
Nominal value per share (USO) 

Note 22 • Thtre is no contingent liabilit ies as at the year end 

Note 23 • Schedule Ill amendments 

The following Schedule Ill amendments is not applicable oo the Company: 
(i) The Company has not traded or invested in Crypto currency or Virtual Currency during the financial year.

Date: May 29, 2024 

21.88% 
3.66% 
1.93% 

As at 
March 31, 2024 

2,61.411.36 
14.00 

18,672.24 
15,000.00 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

As at 
March 31, 2023 

14.00 

15,000.00 

For and on behalf of the Company 

:or �UF'F�'•O?. >JRF C � :�,:c

�SHAH 
Director 

Dirb· 
TANUJ KHANNA 

Director 




